Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Attorney Docket No. 6502-1055

RECORDATION FOR		RM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Compresse U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT		S ONLY
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ics): Richard Roy WOOD John Richard THORPE	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ALMAR PACKAGING INTERNATIONAL INC. Address: 201 Gateview 3 Sugar Close
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		4320 Umhlanga Republic of South Africa
3.	Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: October 21, 2005	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	_
This	document is being filed with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No(s). 10/554,510	B. Patent No(s).
	Addi	itional numbers attached? TYes 🗵 No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Customer No.: 00466	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	YOUNG & THOMPSON	☐ Enclosed
	Second Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	745 South 23 rd Street	8. Deposit Account No. <u>25-0120</u>
	Arlington, VA 22202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by
	Phone: 703-521-2297	deposit account)
	Fax: 703-685-0573	
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature.	
	copy of the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
	Benoit Castel	Lastel January 17, 2006
	Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
1	Total number of pages including co-	ver sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

Certificate of Transmission

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 17, 2006.

PATENT

P20838

File No.	
----------	--

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Richard Roy WOOD and John Richard THORPE

residing respectively at:

13 Jack Street, Robin Hills, 2194, Randburg, Republic of South Africa and 12 Aloe Drive, Zinkazi, 4480, Darnall, Republic of South Africa

have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled INTERMEDIATE BULK CONTAINER

AND WHEREAS, ALMAR PACKAGING INTERNATIONAL INC.

with a principal place of business at :

201 Gateview, 3 Sugar Close, 4320 Umhlanga, Republic of South Africa

hereinafter referred to as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) (or the equivalent thereof in foreign currency) and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and set over and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto the said Assignee for the territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as full set forth and described in the specification executed by on filed October 26, 2005 Ser. No. 10/554,510 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand this ______ clay of October 2005.

In the presence of:

RECORDED: 01/17/2006

PATENT

REEL: 017199 FRAME: 0936